
Avenues Neighborhood Association
Mary Anne Bacas, President
Phone: 717.854.5895
E-mail: avenuesna@gmail.com 
Website:   www.avenuesyork.com

Devers Area Neighborhood Association
Kevin Lenker
E-mail: kevinlenkner@yahoo.com

Doctor's Row Neighborhood Association
Michael Miller
Phone: 717.487.2254
E-mail: mmiller1947@comcast.net

Downtown East Neighborhood Association
Joe Jefcoat, President
E-mail: jjefmark@aol.com
Karin Krebs, Secretary
E-mail: kkrebs@yorkcity.org

East Side Neighborhood Association
Matt Brose
E-mail:  mkbro@me.com

Historic Newton Square Neighborhood Association
Judy Eby
E-mail: queenb0809@aol.com
Website:  www.hnsna.webs.com

Locust Street Association
Judy Fry
E-mail: JKFSunflower@aol.com
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Northeast Neighborhood Association
Chrystal Sexton-McEachin
E-mail: info@nenayork.org
Website:  www.nenayork.org

Northwest Neighborhood Association
Bob Tome
Phone: 717.515.7637
E-mail: tomeb@graceyork.com

Olde Town East Neighborhood Association
Teresa Johnescu, President
E-mail:  tjohnescu@verizon.net
Gary M Jones
E-mail:  garymjones1@comcast.net

Pershing King Neighborhood Association
Patricia Maher
E-mail: pacia007@gmail.com

Salem Square Community Association
Paulette Hawkin, President
E-mail:  pychilton@hughes.net

Southwest Neighborhood Association
Michael Black
E-mail: mblack@mydoceo.com
Ron Carr, Sr.
E-mail: carrruns34@verizon.net

Springdale Neighborhood Association
Mary Ellen Martin, President
E-mail:  SpringdaleYork@gmail.com
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Veterans Memorial Park Neighborhood Association
Carol Hill-Evans, Co-Chair
E-mail: cdhl29@comcast.net
Bill Bolt, Co-Chair
E-mail: greyfoxod@verizon.net

West Bank Neighborhood Improvement
Phyllis Dowling
E-mail: yorkshelpinghand@comcast.net
Sandy Walker
E-mail: yorkshelpinghand@comcast.net

West Philadelphia Street Neighborhood Association
Julie Kemper-Kunkle, President
E-mail: wphilast@comcast.net
Website: www.wpsna.webs.com

Yorktowne Neighborhood Association
Don Hake
E-mail: donhake@comcast.net
Marilyn Hake
E-mail: mhake46@comcast.net
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